oJLIKE

Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

SEEEVA—AHA—N—OvI=Yy

| MOG"'2504N-OM6

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine

SEREBEMA_FHA—N—Ov o=y

MOG-2514N .

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine

SEREEMBAA VY —Ov o=y

MOG-2516N-

PARTS LIST

19589308 |

: BT [ INIAI No.0512- |
3 slhoon g x}i‘ﬂ = @ﬁ 5 J:Eﬁ“‘f\f e S |-

)

e S e i - i




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YYZXFDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
FEizFasnr-fanss® i, EiZa o T BN (RelNo) 23T 5 1 AT wZRZE ST, +OREBr SN T
2. Explanation of codes
128 migeg

1} Codes on the ““Note' column
TEIET Mo e

@ B P means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEIO A=Y AP L TSERE 2 A 855 4 8ok L 3 7
@ #01....,.. refer to the “Note'" explanation at bottom of page.
01 N=LTFO CERR IR L ERE LT T A L

2) ICodss on the "E.C, [Engineering change)' column

EEER" Molc®

(D A.10/83. .. Added from October, 1983
1983 10A & N B A 41,

(2 0.10/83 ., , . Obsoleted from October, 1983
T983F 108 £ N HRE & #ts,

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part] and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
|_ BROEMES Y T E g '

In this case, even obsoleted part (D} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBEEHED) AR RBTL - EXTAEI TG, TEEH (- L T, WInsnefas iR LT EXF & Ly,

Example ({3)

EZ" Note Part No. Description E.E. 2:10:

| ' EE aa L TWER s & 74 1
1 a B1401-100000  Needie bar /D.10/83] s\ =
14 @ B1401-100000-A Needle bar (A10/83] g — 1
2 ] 811052000000  Frame cover fD-10/83] [ B1105-300-000 =

m B1105-300-000|  Frame cover 1A10/83) FL—np— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
CIECHR - RLTied A R Tkl T \

In this case the new part number 15 replaced on the ' 52 (Japanese)' column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
OB EL, IBERSG I LB £ L A b PHLOCRESITRALTHN 2 TOT. LSBT SEXTF &,

(& c.10/83
1 @ [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover [c10/83] BlIpsweswag 1
Caorrect No. Wrong No.
ELv&# B1NSE

Please order by the carrect part number.
FELURFETIEXTF A o,
@ M.10/83 ... . The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt, Req"'. column,

1983F 10 £ N BMATEIZ 7y 2z, = DB EHEMWC ALl BT L THN g+

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req."” ¢olumn

HERY WMo e
2 i e . Indicates amount required 15 2.
R CHsrmbHL 2T
@ 2.0 .0, ... Indicaes length in meters, {unitis meter)
B2, 24—t EbHLES, (B A —p LT T
@ = AT .- .- Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
SO —=D b Sdlk A Rt SRE T T,
@ I B et Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm. "’ and < in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
PEERSE AR L TU s FaRBE A /AL £ 71, FHEDSR (2 L& MIZE R T "aum® XTI s RmEL T bnzEt.

.'f ] .
i When Ordering The Spare Parts: _ :
E In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER }
{ lex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 1
! NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. f
! : . i
| MABREXOBO iR ;
¢ p
R TR -5 S -~ - . !
[N =VYRMIREBENTOSHERS 4 SEX ORI, BROES (B, B 108-012-A00) T & X F & uv, ;
L BHET, TROS—y )2 bogEER (RMEET. BIA (X, No0010-01) R (2. MIHES & ERETh gz T |
[T X RROEDBEO—EHTE( 4 B BB D D 3 TOTITHT AL, :

ohl'\no‘-tv.»h-.‘«‘ho\-\o‘-ui'-\..‘ﬂth.o‘wt‘-\o\-‘.‘no‘-\ohcho‘-‘n'ﬂ.‘—.‘hl\ﬁtﬁo‘-\lh.\-\th-.i‘-\.ll—.“--‘-‘uI—uo‘-‘t‘-“-“‘wtk‘q‘-u.Ho\«“-‘.Ht-uth'-."—.Hl'—.!ﬁ"—uoﬁn =




CONTENTS

H x

1. FRAME CUMPUNENTS(l) e ees s s s s aeeso0snBEe s 9808 P PG S8 EOOE000E0OGODOE OO 1
7L —LBK (1)

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) sessoeessecsscossonancnanncnnce ol ReE Rl AL e 5 9
7L LBk (2)

3. CRANKSHAFT CDMPUNENTS ssscasn eseso v o0 s e s e s s s o0 EeeR SO BB 00NN R 5
¥ o PR

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS eccsseocesees Areveinie o Bietu il e s s 5 O]
$1 5% ) i B4 (R |

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) seesscccces B I ST I e 9
ZOBKk (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) eecsssvcsccscnce bsfeieIe N W s . A | |
ZoMEKE (2)

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS scvsvevoccess esesssssssssessanens |3
E=s8, F— B

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOG-2516N) ece==- SRR R AR AT L i)
ZEB )L — S BHR (MOG-2516NA)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1) sseessesecs R R e o seseesnss 16
A& (1)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) eesveessecanccas il e e Wivinie 8 el o e siaie o SiH]T
wMmABRK (2) -

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS svvecccscccccens S o wialeie s siRpee 8 wieeiere sesess |0
Sl T B R oy

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS e & Siaviells valelulin e @ wiviad 8 BOREIA e e e e w e 21
T 4 2B &R

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS seseesves Sles Bisis)) § isiale @ #iaransiete cessssresseveves 23
A 2B

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS, eess=-- RN R R R IR R RS AR 24
gt A0 3 E B &

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS sevcesccscnncocse sisais s seains snsines Jh
¥ 1 2 E B Gk

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS esscscocsnsesccvescncnnnocsses coes 27
HEFXF - 7IILBARK

17. BULLY=SUNKEN: TYPE ‘TABLE COMPONENTS wersseicaseesitneevonssisesiosseaes 29
SR T — 7 LA

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N) ecvcccccsee wvoeees 3]
S %l PR (MOG-2504N, MOG-2514NKT)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOG-2516N) eece- ssecescscssssssrssvesse 33
% E B G (MOG-2516NA)

20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS +ececocessvncasoscns e e Siere TS s oty oo 35
¥ B 1 3B o B R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS svssseocsessnasnces seesssssesssssssenssee 36
5l

TN O O P P P S P e T P P T TS S P P P P P P T P T P P P g P Pt P P e P P Py P P P

(#1)  MOG-2516NE

P IS S L S S S S

(Note) For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation.
( Examples ) MOG-

251 6NE

(i) MEdRRIEXEORICENFE E T,

P o P P e P P P P T P e P P O Py P P P S s e P

IR T e T o B Gy




FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

L — LBEKk (1)

1.




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART KO. E v B AMT.

1 119-48759 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 2874 (93)

2 #01  119-48858 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 27474 (93)

3 119-49005 CLOTH PLATE COVER 2)9TAHINT -

4 #01  119-49104 CLOTH PLATE COVER )8 4HNT -

] 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 2)5°4 AVYVTTIYL

6 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Pazy® 11/64-40 L=4

7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FINT R

8 CS-0400511-SD  THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 232b9% D=4 V=5

9 $S-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PAzy" 1/8-44 L=3.2
10 118-02204 RUBRER PLUG )R4PN" - FT -9y h
11 118-02402 SPRING 2)8°4 BAALNTF

12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40

[—‘l——‘bh—“D—*D—‘)—l.ht—bp—‘p—-N.—leN._dp—ly—li—dp—lp—lp—lo—ln—ll—-‘l—lb—‘l—lP—‘

13 $S-6111440-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14.0 k339" 11/64-40 L=14
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASM. 28" 495977 MY R4 (13)
15 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 5478 % 4, 5X8X0.5
16 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=5
17 $S-4091015-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L=10 A%y 9/64-40 L=10
18 #02  120-00600 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 28T A2TIN -
19 $$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L=6
20 #03  120-00709 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 2)3°4 22PN -
21 118-02501 FEED MACHANISM COVER 7%
22 $S-1090930-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 $53y" 9/64-40 L=8.6
23 $$-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT3Y" 9/64-40 L=8
24 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4
25 118-02600 GASKET 72 N YRy
26 119-51100 COVER F29tY737%
21 118-04309 GASKET F39EY7372 N VRV
28 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7
29 #02  118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 2)9ZTINT - XY
30 #03  118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT 20" BNT- k3T
31 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IIFYT 11/64-40 L= 2
32 #03  120-26308 CLOTH VASTE COVER 2IYATHNT 1
33 #02  120-26100 CLOTH WASTE COVER RINATIN 1
34 #04  120-09007 CLOTH WASTE COVER 2RI - 1
39 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INFy” 9/64-40 1.=6 2
36 119-50805 LOOPER COVER el g 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN M-NCHNT - EVYTYTY 1
38 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAzYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
39 118-02907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET M-NCHNT - 9rETA 1
40 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $A2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 3
41 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING N-NCANT = FHINTF il
42 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRETFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
44 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE M=NHNT - THIAZ 1
45 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE B-N AN - H 41743 1
46 $S-7090530-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 I/EIFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
47 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE M=NCHNT -4 1
48 119-49401 LOOPER COVER SPRING =N =N -NT % 1
Note ( {E&C )#01...... FOR JHK JHK H
#02 %, FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N HOG-2504N, MOG-2514N
#03, . . FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N M
04 s FOR EXPORT (MOG-2504N, M0G-2514N) & Al (MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N)



FRAME COMPONENTS(2)

gL — L& (2)

2.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S s B | AMT
1 119-50003 UPPER COVER 9IHNT - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET fa1-27F N°YRY 1
3 118-00604 OIL CAP F192747% 1
4 S5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 118-05009 SPONGE 9TINT - AR YY" 1
6 119-51506 COLOR BELT 52" b 1
7 119-51001 BELT COVER AT NEBNT - 1
8 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATET 15/64-28 L=9 3
9 118-04804 COOLTNG FAN PLATE L1%¥Y TPU4% 1

10 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 H5%y” 11/64-40 [=8 1
11 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe7FYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET TIANT = NTYEY 1
13 $8-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 hEIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
14 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k34 HT % 3.7X8X0.3 1
0 | S N () 1 RING AVARINT-N" 3 1
16 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFY™ 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN AVAZIN" -y 1
18 120-22158 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVARHNT - (93) 1
19 #01  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AR HNT - 1
20 #02  118-01107 SAFETY PLATE 252" HN" - 1
21 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Yy FYE 9/64-40 2
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFT S 3.7X8X0.3 2
23 $S-4090815-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
24 118-00307 SIDE COVER YA - 1
26 PS-0400182-KO  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 272N - 4.0X18 1
27 S$-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 k5%Y" 3/16-28 L=20 1
28 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG kXY D=20.5 L=8 2
29 #01  120-00808 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER FIYZTHNT - (9L) 1
30 #02  120-00907 CHIP GUARD COVER. UPPER 29X HN" - (1) 1
31 35-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 . AT 29T 3/16-28 L=6 2
32 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyYpyE A 15/64-28 1
33 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1b3F 274 2
34 #01  TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG kAty D=18.7 L=18 1
35 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 74k~ 3% 1
36 118-41517 FILTER T3~ 1
3T 118-41319 FILTER BASE T4ha-274 1
38 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 e uryT D=3-24 L=8 6
39 115-03703 SCREW STUD YF2-F" Wb 4
40 WP-0751576-SD _ WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E7% 4% 7.5X19X1.5 4
41 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N ¥ 8.2X15X2 4
42 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oYy FIr 9/32-28 4
43 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET FIU9RTR) N YRy 1
44 115-03851 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. F779%°2 h3 1
45  118-10306  OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NM22I™ N°YRY (1)
46 $5-6741010-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 E7%y" 3/8-28 L=10 (1)
Note ( & )J#01.... . FOR MOG-2504N,M0G-2514N MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N A
#02...... FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N H



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
¥ uh B £

ek e A



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By X AMT.
1 #01  B1214-704-000  CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DiAzA 1
2 #01  §S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 RAETED” 9/64-40 1=13.5 3
3 #01  118-12708 SCREW F29204%" 9% 1
4 #02  SS-6090810-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7.5 E9%Y" 9/64-40 1,=7.5 3
5 402 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAY 1
6 B1219-804-000 GASKET DA%k A°yEy ] 1
7 #01  B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D V2YT) K-MATTYYYT 1
8 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING T -BAS Py 1
9 #01  118-50900 RUBBER CAP AVIUL $¥97° 1
10 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAzn 1
11 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT 9™y 1
12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. PIARYE" H3 1
13 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
14 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 VYT D=4.5 H=7 2)
_15 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM. MHE-pYb H3 1
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AEF#I” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
17 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 VYT D=4.5 H=7 (2)
18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER O RTATTYYET by 1
19 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y2Yh BRIy B 1
_20 401 120-04057 LOVER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. _ YRR-A°EYE h3 1
21 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 VEYT D=4.5 H=7 (4)
22 120-04008 STOPPER IRN-N YRS YR A (1)
23 SS~7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
24 S5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 YRR Mh 15/64-28 (1)
_25 #02  120-04065 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASHM. JIN-NDY}F 93 1
26 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2*V2Y™ D=4.5 H=7 (4)
27 120-04008 STOPPER MY BV R DTS TS (1)
28 S$-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 INETEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 120-04156 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. IR RYRT H3 1
_30 5D-0450701-TP _ HINGE SCREY D= 4.5 K= 7 2°VEY” D=4.5 H=7 (4)
31 118-31203 STOPPER, . IN=N°EYFS TLR (1)
32 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 JAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
33 $$-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 YR Kb 15/64-28 (1)
34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B JIYTH FT-AATPYVS B 1
35 115-10609 WASHER ATPYVET wh4 1
36 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIPT 9977326, 4X33. 9%X3. 5 1
37 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING oyyy* 1
38 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER A52M0F 1
39 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATEY 3/16-28 L=10 3
%ﬁ“b 77°5%) 1
41 118-11601 COOLING FAN V43¥977Y 1
42 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A AZTE hAe A 1
43 S5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
44 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER ESTITE 76X20X4 1
- - -28 L=16 nyoE* - =
46 #03  120-25607 HANDWHEEL B M358 (B) 1
47 #04  119-56307 FLYWHEEL B N3 A% (B) 1
48 HO5  $8-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 RAETEY™ 11/64-40 L=24 3
49 #05  US-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NF I % 4.5X8.5X] 3
_50 #06  120-25708 FLYYHEEL (C) M3V AR (C) 1
51 #07  119-56505 HANDWHEEL C AT 34 (0) 1
52 #08  $5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 NEGEYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
Note ( #EE2 )#01...... FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N Fg
H02...... FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N
#0021 . .o FOR EXPORT MOG-2504N, HOG-2516N MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N % 4 Fg
#04. ., ... FOR EXPORT MOG-2514N MOG-2514N % i /8
#05...... FOR EXPORT i H
#06...... FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE HOG-2504N, MOG-2516N B & & JE
MOG-2504N, HOG-25186N
L FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE MOG-2514N EW R JE A
MOG-2514N
HO8. ... .. FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE HART JE B



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&1 BK W) o B Ok




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. ML 9™ 53 1
2 #o1  115-82509 0IL VICK POURLYY A (1)
3 115-17505 0IL CAP NPT ="Y 7975 7% (1)
4 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Pty D=1,8X2.1 L=4.3 (1)
5 118-42903 0IL FELT YR HIINE (£29) 4D
6 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT MPET- 1A2% JIAE (2)
7 115-17802 0IL SEAL MRS =3"0 T4NI-4 1
8 118-14407 COVER EVUETE T 1
9 $S-7110410-SP SCREN 11/64-40 L=4 LIS 11/64-40 L= 4 2
10 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT NYR" -9 I3A% ]
11 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT AJDF - RIASA JIA 1
12 $S-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 baARy™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 €S-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 272b9% D=12 ¥=10 %3 1
14 $S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2) -
15 B1402-804-0A0  FORKED CRANK ASM. 7838 h5vY 43 1
16 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oy A 15/64-28 (1)
17 #01  118-23606 CRANK PIN 1997828 13U°Y C 1
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR NJIF -9 930Aah 1
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER LRSS B¢ 1
20 $5-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 k939" 1/8-44 =4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. NIFT-UAT- B3 1
22 115-15301 0IL SHIELD 777 9% 1% (1)
23 $S-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1)
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE MIF =LA = 3%y (1)
2B #01  B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) M) JET-PAT- ATPYYHT 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM MIF-UAT - F) )3 1
27 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy (0.2)
28 115-15509 BUSHING T S A B LY 1
29 $S-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FA3YT 3/16-28 L=7 1
30 CS-087081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 =8 272k D=8.73 ¥=8 1
31 SS-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
32 801 115-17059 PIN ASH. NIRTY PAT-E°Y B3 1
33 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK yy (0.1)
34 115-17307 PLUG NJIF*-UA* -y 7% (2)
35 118-15107 QIL YICK COVER BUSHING IYVIAT - T YYa 1
36 118-15057 OIL VWICK COVER ASM. AYVANT - By 1
37 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK APy (0. 3)
38 SS-7121410-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 WEIEY” 3/16-28 L=14 2
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE M"Y PUFAR" -2 4 1
40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6,5X11X1 L8 6,6X11X1 2
41 $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nY7 IR M 15/64-28 2
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAMFVE™Y 344" M43 1
43 $5-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WEIRY” 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 $8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LTS 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MLPFVE™Y J* 4} 1
46 120-03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT NS PUHAE 1
47 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT MR §292708b 1
48 118-15206 0IL VICK ME"S PYH4$™- $29223Y 1
49 115-15608 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE MR AE 4 1
50 $8-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y* 9/64-40 1=3,5 1
51 $5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
52 120-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MAF FUESY 1
53 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMTL A3 1
54 #02  118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NJAMRL 4}7VT4 1
55 #03  118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE LUEIS L ARt 1
56 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L53Y” 1/8-44 L=4 2
57 #04  116-80402 NEEDLE CLAMP AYFCUNY AR 1
58 $5-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
59 H04  MTV-640B2100  NEEDLE TVG4 #21 N TVB4 #21 1
60 #07  MC-2630012-00  NEEDLE B-B4 NM120 M) B-64 120 1
61 #05  116-51106 NEEDLE CLAMP SRYATY AP 1
62 $5-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 PAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
83 #05  MDC-270B1400  NEEDLE DCX27 #14 N) DCX27 #14 2
B4 #06  HC-0336009-00  NEEDLE B-27 90 A B-27 90 2
65 #03  115-15707 NEEDLE CLAMP M3 1
66 $5-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAEYT 1/8-44 [=2.8 2
67 #03  MTV-640B1900  NEEDLE TVX64 #19 N TVX64 419 2
68 #08  MC-2630012-00  NEEDLE B-64 NM120 N B-64 120 2
69 120-28304 NEEDLE STOPPER ROD FITTING BAS M APYFAR™ 927457 1 1
70 120-28502 GUIDE ROD FITTING PIN PUILE DTS Y 1
71 120-28601 PIN STOPPER e VRIS 1
72 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyy1Ir 1/8-44 1
73 $5-7090530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRV 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
Note ( FEEE )#0l...... SELECTIVE PART B 37 36 &
#02...... FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N NOG-2504N, MOG-25140 Al
#08. oo FOR MOG-2516N HOG-2516N A3
#d...... FOR MOG-2504N HOG-2504N A
#05...... FOR MOG-2514N HOG-2514N A
#06.. ..., FOR JE MOG-2514N MOG-2514N JE f§
#07...... FOR JE MOG-2504N MOG-2504N JE A
H08...... FOR JE MOG-2516N HOG-2516N JE A

=



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
sk (1)

5.

B




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by x4 AMT.
118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASH. Y2395t 3 1
115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER SEY VUL (1)
$5-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 k529" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
118-24000 PIN 921097 kY (1)
119-48502 WASHER YatIHT 4 H" % (1)
119-48601 WASHER B Y297 4" 1% (B) (1)
NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyavIYE 3/16-32 (1)
118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK y2t9YYvy 1
B1620-804-000  COLLAR Y219 L°VhI- 1
B2107-816-000 _ WASHER IR L: ]
$S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E9%9" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

#01  118-23804 CRANK PIN 197528 HI3VI°Y C 1
B1614-704-000  BSHING, FRONT TYTH TLARL 1
TA-1030402-RO  RUBBER PLUG b3ty D=10.3 L=4 1
B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASM. A7) 7RIy 43 1
$S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 mYBYAETAb 15/64-28 1)
CS-095081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 232M9% D=9.53 W=8 73 2
$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYS 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
$S-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥3%Y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
B1615-704-000  BUSHING. REAR 12090 HynAzn 1
B1613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT YIEN] 1
$S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIEYS 11/64-40 L=8. 1
118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. TIILIY L4 V3 1
B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD 7 h5vomyEe (1)

#01  B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING 7Y A*pyvy®

118-23507

$5-8110750~-SP
55-6110710-TP
B1606-704-000
SD-0260271-SP

RATCHET GEAR

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
RATCHET PAWL SPRING

HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7

FFLIFETY
FAFYT 11/64-4

FFLYE TFINTR
2 v3y” D=2.6

0
BRIt 11/64-40
H=

L=6.5
L=6.5

Lol

P s e | e Py
DO = D) b b bt b e a pa
R R

x E=7L Dl e N o lle SIS Wo =l &WNHOCOOQ—-J@QH;P-WMHO@Oﬂﬂ@mn&-wml—‘o@m'ﬂmmhwl\)l—l

B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL F71Y}

PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 279U ey

118-28209 SCREV 1/4-40 L=7.5 FHILITARY”

S§-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 hEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8

118-23309 NUT 19hh I3 439} (1)
118-23408 PLUG 2RI MAEY (1)
S5-6090440-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3%Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
118-23200 WASHER HVIL Y7748 (1)
118-28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE TPYBLIATANTY (1)
55-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 E93Y” 3/32-56 1=2.5 (2)
B1654-704-000  WASHER E2 ) 1
B1652-704-000  SPRING TIRT Y N % 1
B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD TRy I 1
58-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 eIV 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK JTauy iy pratw 1
B1651-704-000  FELT TIRT2Y JINE 1

Note ( #EE )#01

...... SELECTIVE PART

= 10 =

BER B



Eomk (2)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

- n



REF.KO HNOTE PART NO. DESERIPTION B e B oA AMT.
1 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. LAACHED H/E 1
2 $5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
3 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
4 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT a- r -t; 41979 1

B .. SE-R1P0000=8P.  SCREW. 3/16= = bk - =
6 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyuy* 1
7 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG FAtY D=8X4.5 1
8 115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT WAS G-} -hUERIYTY $THT R 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK a-p"=hy $9XI V2% 1|
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. SR B5- B3 1
11 SS-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
12 HOl 117-01604 MATN FEED DOG V39N 1
13 #o2 116-51601 HAIN FEED DOG VEE LU 1
14 #03  115-28304 MALN FEED DOG yathya® 1
15 #04 116-51809  AUXILTARY FEED DOG +¥73 $h)n” 1
16 #03 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG &yt atpnT 1
17 S§§-9111050-8P SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 oy Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
18 $5-40800610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATFYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 118-24257 HAIN FEED BAR ASM. yaryyaart-av H3 1

_20#,7,,‘418 24307 . DIEFERENTIAL FEED BAR 2945 3-p -3y (1)

118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR yaihy a-p" -3y (1

22 Hol 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 79399 A" 1
23 Ho2 116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 799N 1
24 Ho3 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 793900 1
25 85-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 pYayE Ak 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
20 RE~0500000-K0 E-RING E3*%b29 5 1
27 118-26310 L.THK $ET9Fa0EYI VY 1
28 SD-0720271-SP  HINGE SCREV D=7.2 H=2.7 4 yzyT D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7915993 (93) 1
30 S3-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 =4 53" 1/8-44 1=4 (2)
31 118-26401 PIN COVER TRy 74 (1)
32 115-27967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASHM. 793490977 b3 (1)
33 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k73y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN FrEhe° Yy (1)

35 B1663-804-000  SLIDE BLOCK 2919y MJ‘? 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD- PLATE 99 2§ -a" 1
37 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 FATEY” 3/16 28 L=6 1
38 §8-4091015-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 FAT 39" 9/64-40 L=10 1
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. 99777 5%) 2L 1
40 SS-7060310-SP  SCREWr 3/32-506 L.=3 IhEIRY” 3/32-56 L=3 2
4] 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77758037 19148 1
42 5S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-568 L=3 ThEIRYT 3/32-58 L=3 2
43 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER P779%Ya% 4 1
44 118-25007 RUBBER COVER Y7T3%) 274874 1
45 SS5-7090620-TP SCREN 9/64-40 L=6.1 EIZY” 9/64-40 |=6.1 2
46 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE P7T55U2%L T 44% 1
47 S8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 WEIFYT 3/32-56 L=3 2
48 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOVER Iy i e il 1)
49 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-506 L=4.8 YAEFFY" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

50 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT -} -3y 141 2
51 118-24001 RUBBER F99vatL 1
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oyuy= 1
53 118-24802 RUBBER CASE #TayTvatL ¥-2 1
54 118-27904 RUBBER 34Y7va% 1

86 #03  118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G N {4%%1 G 1
506 55-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 L3%y" -9/64-40 L=6 4
57 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/684-40 L=10.5 IAEF$Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
58 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L340 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
59 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 09395~ 4k 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
60 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER $ET0F39899F” 1
61 S$5-6661110-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 L3%x9” 1/4-40 L=11 1
62 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING LT FA-E9YTY A3 1
63 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oyuy 1
64 118-25858 ROCKER SUAFT ASM. | B o 1] 4 T 1

MJQ 91502 SPRING LU EDID N ] 1

RE-09000000-KP  SHAP RING 9 Eb™ 329 1

b? P§-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN A7Vt Y 1
68 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW FEu= aENAGT 1
69 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $+7- nY9Yh 1

_10 WP-00621016-SD__ WASHER 6.2X13X1 L%"H"% 8,2X13X1 1
71 S5-4090515-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 FAT#Y" 9/64-40 L=5 2
72 S$5-4121215-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT#Y” 3/16-28 L=12 2
73 115-29104 WASHER $FT-73-EY APYA°-4T07 % 2
T4 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION $FT - F39EY AEY4R 1

Sy S——— . o DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW $07- ETFAIEYEY” 1
76 115-29005 STOPPER $hT-F3-£Y 2bUN° - 2
77 RE-0300000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM) Ed™4F27 3 1
78 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK $17- LT Fa9tYaR 1
79 VP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L7973 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1

80 118-26203 SPRING - b7~ ET#A9RYEYT AT R 1
81 Ho4 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE: N{3%41 1

Note ( iE& Yu0l...... FOR MOG-2504HN MOG-2504H H
HOZ\ voniare FOR MOG-2514N HOG-2514N H
L [ FOR HOG-2518H HOG-2516H0 A
Hod...... FOR MOG-2504N, HOG-2514K HOG-2504N, HOG-2514N F

12 —



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
LN-N\TW*N%%

T =




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION EXTE ] if AMT
1 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR M=N° 97 Y pImAgN 2
2 CS-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 292k9% D=10.32 W=12 73 2
3 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT M-N°TTh RIASN 2
9 $5-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT YIN-NC I 1
| #01  120-14908 UPPER LOOPER JIN-N° 1
8 #02  116-51908 UPPER LOOPER 9Ih-N° 1
9 S§-7151340-TP  HEAD SCREV 15/64-28 L=13 INETFY” 15/64-28 L=13 2
10 103  120-04354 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. /). i G 1
11 #04  120-04362 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. TIN-A° B4R D3 1
12 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER YIN-N°HTALT YL (1)
13 #03  115-44350 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASM. IIR-NATF Y3 (1)
14 #04  115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. TIN-N° TR D3 (1)
15 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT YIN-N° F AR TINE (1)
16 S5-9090410-TP  SCREW nyh7E" hb (1)
17 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 9IN-N AFFPVIA (1)
18 $S-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT2YT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
19 120 -04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ﬂﬁb—pfﬁﬁ“4b“79 (1)

21 #05 31422 804~ OAO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN MR -LAT-E°Y 93 (1)
22 €Q-2000000-00  OIL VICK 19y (0.1)
23 #03  115-44251 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM FIN-N 957" B3 (1)
24 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 YRR Mh 15/64-28 (1)
2D S5-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 [,=5.5 Vﬂ?$_&L_ﬂlﬁﬁ_ﬂQulLJLJig*gggglllﬁ
26 #04  115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. IIN-N9F" J3 (1)
27 $S$-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayayETab 15/64-28 (1)
28 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT PIN-N° FUETY IFT 1
29 118-33506 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YIN-N° FUETY 1
30 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eI 11/64-40 [=7.8 1
31 $5-6080410-SP SCREW™ 1/8-44 L=4 k539" 1/8-44 L=4 1
32 118-31906 PIN ¥y BRARSY 1
33 115-45100 GAUGE 9IN-N°HTAPT #RT -7 1
34 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy® 1
35 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. RIGHT YIN-N° APPUFL 3" 1
36 $8-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 EY” 9/64 40 L=6 2
37 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER -1° FUE° VAT - 1
38 SS-4110715-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY” 11/64 40 L=7 2
39 118-33407 LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE IIN-N° {FFPUI4 1
40 118-32706 QIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A-N°H A} 2R -pTY 1
41 B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N I 2T 1
42 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E33Y° 9/64-40 L=6 4
43 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N" AFPUI4 Fa- 1
44 SS-7090850-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 WEFFY” 9/64-40 L=8 1
45 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AR =Nk 1
46 $5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 E33° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
47 119-99802 LOVER LOOPER K IA-A° - 1
48 55-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E7%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT M=N°FVE°Y ERTY 1
50 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMETEY” 11/64-40 [=7.8 1
51 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL A-N° 9%y AR~ 1
52 118-32458 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. VRA-NT YYTITT H3 1
53 P§-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°YVITE°y 2X6 (1)
54 B2531-704-000  WASHER sk U P (1)
i) 55-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 nYhyE~ Ak 15/64-28 (1
56 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT IIN-N° 7Y 1
Note [ iEEE J#01...... FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N F3
U s FOR MOG-2514N MOG-2514N H
O o amien FOR MOG-2504N MOG-2504N H
#04. ... FOR MOG-2514N, MOG-2516N MOG-2514N, MOG-2516N A
#05...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EiRb»AGEHR

- 14 —



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG 2516N)
viﬁﬁ)b—ffﬁﬁﬁ:(MDGESlBNﬂi)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 B2103-816-0A0  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A =yma-gy V2T U3 1
2 B2103-816-000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM O S Vs A M b (1,
3 $5-7110720-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.0 Qhes2y” 11/64-40 L=7 (1
4 82120-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =y a-3y PIATIE°Y (1)
5 D=l B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =yta-4y Pha”e (1.
) B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) =y a1-3v oyrt ]
i <)-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 g*yay® D=7.24 H=8 1
8 401 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B =y*a-4y OYr" ATTIVST B ;
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. =y*a-py #721°% % U3 1
- - SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%3° 3/16-28 1=11.5 i
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR =Y 2-guyTh IYMIRN 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT BOMEL b VO 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM “y 1-3y F-pT-0F° 93 i
14 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 v93y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2
- 10-SP__ SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA 3y 1/8-44 1=6.4
16 701 B2106-816-CA0 _ PIN ASM., LONG =y a-gy 3-pT-E°V 274 U3 3
17 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Y (0.17
18 B2113-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIN =yta-py q-pT-UVY
19 401 B2114-816-CA0  PIN ASM., SHORT =y a-3y 3-p-k°V va- I3 1
- 00-00  OIL WICK 19y (0.
21 B2115-816-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YaN-N° 432T% L
22 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 e53y” 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
23 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 A*2y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 -
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT : Syt A=Yt RIAEN :
-269-000  0IL SEAL RING A=A H R4NY-N |
26 120-03604 CHAIN LOOPER =y anpy A-A°
217 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PRy 11/64-40 L=4 :
28 118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. =y -3y A-N°9FT 3 S
29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YYT e’y 2X6 )
-704- HER YT AFT IAIYPY- (1)
31 $S-0151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 mypIE A 15/64-28 (1)
Note ( iE3EC )#01..... SELECTIVE PART BN &

- 15 —



{

9.

PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
MARME (1)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 119-06302 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER THIEF?Y™ LAT- 1
2 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 TINTEITHTE 6.4X11X0.3 1
3 SD-0630371-SP  HINGE SCREW A 1
4 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZDT 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 118-20602 STOPPER 13L97" -2k YA° 1
6 118-20909 SPRING ERANEL A 1
i 118-20503 WASHER THILIPY™ F7-72 1
8 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3#9" 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR L ERPYTRT- 1
10 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM, ARLE" Y3 1
11 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING L "% B 1
12 118-20214 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR CRRS ELAGE 1
13 SS-8110510-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFI™ 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THIDF™ EUYT I 1
_15 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 319" 1
16 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 HA%Y™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 115-21101 BUSHING ER RSP §) ] 1
18 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ERAVL AP 1
19 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK TPIPr" 799 1
20 118-19505 LIFTING ARM 117" 95" 1
21 B1536-804-000 PIN - ARIVTY 292MFTEC Y 1
22 B1535-804-0A0  PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM TILITY 292097 43 1
23 35-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 IR M 15/64-28 (1)
24 S5-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 E3%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1
_25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nys+yh 15/64-28 1
26 SS5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IRETEIT 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
27 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER RIPYT AT - 1
238 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREV IRLPYTUAT- 290 1
29 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING TRIPF YN - ™% 1
~30 NS5-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyA739F 11/64-40 1
31 SS-7111410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 IAEFZYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
32 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO TRLPYT AT~ 2b90°- 1

= 18 =



PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

MABAR (2)

10.

MOG-2504N

HOG-2514N

=
w
-~
L
(o]
1
w
=
=

= T =



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 #01  116-80568 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 93 1
2 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER ARFY N (1)
3 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 k539" 3/32-56 L=4 (2)
4 116-80550 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 131 73 (1)
) 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 13197 (1)
6 116-51502 STOPPER F$LARYN" - (1)
7 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 k31 "% 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
8 $S-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 WEFEY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ER RN (1)
10 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k93" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
il SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k93" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
12 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT b Ml | (1)
13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IEFFY" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-000  SPRING 4L PYTNT R (1)
15 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE 1FINTY 2" 4 (1)
16 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT ER A (1)
16 #02  116-80576 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I h3 1
18 #03  120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASH. L ¥yaty 1
19 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER AFFUA" (1)
20 S5-6060440-TP_ SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 E53Y” 3/32-56 L=4 (2)
21 120-10864 PRESSER FOOT ASM. L 53 (1)
22 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM TPL97 (1)
23 116-51502 STOPPER TRIZFYN° - (1)
24 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 749" % 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
25 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IMETEY” 1/8-44 1,=4.9 (1)
26 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THIEVY” (1)
27 SS-68090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t9%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
28 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k929" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
29 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT iy M (1)
30 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE PN 4 (1)
31 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT 13 (1)
32 $S-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 IIETEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
33 B1508-804-000  SPRING 4L FUYIAT R (1)
34 SS-6060440-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 L3%y" 3/32-56 L=4 (1)
35 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD B-AE"X (1)
36 #04  120-10872 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 31 b3 1
37 #05  115-21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM ¥ uz4a- HL 93 1
38 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER ARFYN” (1)
39 $5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 k9%9" 3/32-56 L=4 (2)
40 115-21267 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 2 24 141 U3 (1)
41 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 13195 (1)
42 115-22000 SPRING THINF" A" % (1)
43 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 £33 "% 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
44 SS-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 IMEFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
45 115-21705 HINGE ARM (=5 (1)
46 $8-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E73Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
47 115-22703 HINGE SCREV TUR4IPL EVYTEY” (3)
48 115-21507 PRESSER FOOT HINGE kR (7 (1)
49 115-21408 REAR PRESSER FOOT UMb LA (1)
20 115-21606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE LAY eV (1)
51 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 LGV 1/8-44 L=4.5 (1)
52 115-21804 CLOTH PRESSER 3181 (1)
53 115-21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT LALR A (1)
54 #06  115-21275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM gu4a- 131 93 1

Note ( &3 )#01...... FOR MOG-2504N MOG-2504N A

...... FOR EXPORT MOG-2504N MOG-2504N % i A
#03...4 oo FOR MOG-2514N MOG-2514N H
...... FOR EXPORT MOG-2514N MOG-2514N % i A
#0D.o s o FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N F

...... FOR EXPORT MOG-2516N

— 98 =

MOG-2516N & Hi F



{1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
% #F BBk

______________________

_______________

11 ) | ‘@
i 3° @lﬂ@ 44

MOG-2504N

— 19 —




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 HOl  118-29504 CHAIN LDOPER THREAD GUIDE YA hh AFPUIA 1
2 #01  B2204-816-000  HOOK VEeIS TR B 1
3 H01  118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE y34h7 014 1
4 #01  $S-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATRY" 9/64-40 L=6 2
] #01 B2202-816-000  SHAFT Y2A{bHLITH 1
6 #01  B2201-816-000  THREAD CAM Y34k 1
7 #01 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAxY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 #01 B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE YRR =Dy FUA 1
9 #01  SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F9239” 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 #01  B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET 0 A S ey W ) by b D 1
11 #01  SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01 B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE P94 FT-A 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE M APV 1
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 #0] 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE oy VIRV E | S 1
16 #01  SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 2T 11/64-40 L=7 |
A7 #01 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. Y4{b#A-YRT - H3 1
18 B2314-019-000  TENSION POST NUT AbFI-F" = TYb (1)
19 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-919 DATURTA (1)
20 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {FF3-I0" % (1)
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-y%5 (2)
22 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFI-90T 74T JIhb (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST YA bFI-IFT - (1
24 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE ) ; F3-995 AF7VT4 (1)
25 120-25854 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AFFAIINT YT (L91%) 1
26 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOB,PURPUL AbFa09y23 (L39%) (1)
ot B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING e R i (1)
28 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE AFFAIINTE (LA5%) (1)
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER SEUPLE TR (1)
0L = F-YN* #4871
31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK ArF3-943 (2)
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-INTFET TINE (1)
33 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST {hFa-94" - (1)
34 HO1  120-25953 THREAD TENSION POST ASM. GREEN LRFATINTZIYTY (3F7) 1
35 #01  119-57206 THREAD TENSION KNOB.GREEN {bF999Y23 ($31°Y) (1)
36 #01 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN AbFA-INT % 3+ (1)
37 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING MNF 7TYva (1)
38 119-57305 ,TEHSIUN DISC PRESSER Fa9U$51 4 (1)
39 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFI-INTFHT TIAE (1)
40 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1L¥3-945 (2)
41 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-INT 31" JIAF (1)
42 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST AbFI-IK - (1)
43 #02 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AFFAIINT 22T (D) 1
44 #02  119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) AhFanyyRy (7)) (1)
45 #02  B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING. RED 1b$3-9 NT% (1)
46 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N% 7299 (1)
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FauINIFRL (1)
48 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFI-INTFRT TIAF (1)
49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {b43-919 (2)
50 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFI-YN" 34T JIAb (1)
51 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AbFI-ViR" - (1)
52 #03 119-56950 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFIIINT2YY2TY (%) 1
H3 #03  119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {Ffan9y23 (%) (1)
54 #03  B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {+$3-¥ A % (%4n) (1)
_bh B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING Nz 77933 (1)
56 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER bELNVL RN (1)
57 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFA-YNTFHT TIAE (1)
58 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbF3-9%9 (2)
59 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-INT T TIA (1)
60 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST {bF3-IH"~ (D
61 #04  119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AbFAIINTFYY2TY (71) 1
62 #04  119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {FFa9¥923 (74) (1)
63 #04  B3103-804-000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1h#3-Y N % (71) (1)
64 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING NF 793 (1)
69 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fauytiitr 1
66 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI=-INT 2T TIAF (1)
67 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {bF3-919 (2)
68 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI=-INT 28T JINb (1)
69 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AbF3-95" - (1)
10 B3109-704-000  THREAD GUIDE (B) F3-94"3 {bPVi4 B 3
71 #01 115-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE YN0 ARFI-IPT AP PUSA 1
72 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE F193Y ARPUIA 1
73 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE AFFUI44% 1
74 §§-6151820-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 k53" 15/84 L=17.5 1
75 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=4 FA2I™ 11/64-40 [=4 1
76 #05  SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
i #04  118-36400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAMF o547 T4 1
Note ( EEFE )#01...... FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N H
19 57 P FOR MOG-2504N,M0G-2516N MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N F
RO ., s FOR MOG-2504N,MOG-2514N MOG-2504N, M0G-2514N FH
#04 v s FOR MOG-2514N MOG-2514N H
OB v s FOR MOG-2504N MOG-2504N FH

— 20 —



T A A B

- 21 =



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 34 A AMT
1 $8-2110910-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 IV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 #01  R4300-GOM-JAO-A THROAT PLATE ASM. AM4% 73 1
3 118-06304 PLUG N 4278 (2)
4 #02  R4305-GOH-EAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. M43 B3 1
9 118-06304 PLUG M) {375 (2)
6 #03  R4612-GOF-JAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. M4% 93 1
T 118-06304 PLUG N {%27% (2)
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER N 432" 4B #41 1
9 S5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k539" 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 #04  120-05559 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ZRAAMY V2492”7 1
11 #03  120-05567 LOVER KNIFE BRACKET IAZRY Y 247Y2TY 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER VEAANT R FAAE (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG NJ14%7% (1)
14 SS-7110720-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 IETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING YRAZ ZIAPTITH N3 (1)
16 118-47811 LOVER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET yRAZ FIYER4 (1)
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A MN438%4 A (1)
18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E7%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B 2)%%4 $Tavvey B (1)
20 119-49609 )RRV () (1)
21 #04  118-46219 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD VRIRAFAMTITY (1)
22 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhyET A+ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
23 115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE IAAZTEL (1)
24 115-66502 LOVER KNIFE I%AA (1)
28 #04 118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER YIAAAGAP YT IR B R (1)
26 $5-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IMEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
27 #03  120-05005 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD VYRR AFALTITY (1)
28 #03  120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER VAR 2F4PTITHRIYRTA (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN I’y (1)
30 118-46805 HOLDER PIN THIL°Y (1)
31 B4115-704-000  SPRING A34PTITY FAFITATR (1)
32 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW - 15/64-28 L=11 L7y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
33 118-01867 29T AB4ALUAT -D3 (1)
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG 2874 B4ALUAT - RTIYVIT ) (1)
35 118-02014 LEVER SPRING 2)2°4 BLALUAT~ AT (1)
36 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vxy" D=6 H=10.2 (1)
37 118-46805 HOLDER PIN PRIy (1)
38 B2739-761-000  WASHER LA I (1)
39 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
40 S5-6151440-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 E7%y" 15/64-28 =14 2
41 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER UL EA AR 1
42 #04  120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Nk 1
43 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 AETFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
44 S5-7090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 IEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
_45 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Aoy 1
46 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER oy 1
47 #03  38-7080510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 MEFFYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
48 #03  55-7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IEFZYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
49 #03  120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD UL L 1
50 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3¥y” 11/64-40 [=6 Z
51 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B NJ13%%4 B 1
Note ( @32 )#01...... FOR MOG-2504N MOG-2504N H
...... FOR MOG-2514N MOG-2514N H
...... FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N H

...... FOR MOG-2504N, HOG-2514N

) o

MOG-2504N,M0G-2514N H



=l

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

A ZAB&k

REF. KO
1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN h3vpe®y C 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 9YARTHRYTT I3 1
3 $5-0661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 nypuETAr 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
4 115-65306 BUSHING, REAR 99AZYTY GINAIN 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W¥=10 232k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 1
6 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
T 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 9IAZYT AR ITTY 1
8 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 2297 V"D 1
9 402  SS-4060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATFY" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
10 115-66809 QIL SEAL 9IAAT AANI-K j
11 115-65207 BUSHING, FRONT 9IARYTY RLARN 1
12 §S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFY" 3/16-28 L=T 1
13 #03  $S-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E9%y” 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
14 #03  118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ETAZIEL A 1
15 #04  118-45609 KNIFE . 1
16 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E39™ ™% 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 $5-9090813-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 nyyyE"AF 9/64-40 L=8 1
18 #05  $S-6111810-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 k73Y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
19 #05  120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIAZFHL 1
20 H06  120-04909 KNIFE ). % [
21 #07  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZTFIL 1
22 %08  B4111-804-00E  UPPER KNIFE g7A% 1
23 #02  115-65702 WASHER 99XAFRL PTHTR 1
24 #02  SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 g~ 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
25 #02  115-65504 UPPER_KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9922141 1
26 #10  115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER 9IARHNT - 1. a.
27 #08  118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COERR 9IAZIN" - 1
28 #07  S$S-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 aysyRT AL 11/84-40 L=16 1
29 409 $S-7092110-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=21 /LIy 9/64-40 L=21 1
30 #09  115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT by L RS 1.
31 #09  NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nypyryr 9/64-40 1
32 #10  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE 97AR 1 -
33 #09  SS-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 nYavET A 11/64-40 L=24 1
Note ( #EZC )#O0l...... SELECTIVE PART BEIRER
002, v vouie FOR EXPORT WA
BOB 0 e FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2514K HOG-2504N, MOG-2514N HI
#04......FOR HOG-2514N MOG-25140 H
s e FOR MOG-2516N MOG-2516N H
#06......FOR MOG-2504N,NOG-2516N MOG-2504N, H0G-2516N Fi
#07......FOR EXPORT MOG-2504N,M0G-2514N MOG-2504N,MOG-2514N & it 8
#08......FOR EXPORT MOG-2514K MOG-2514N i F
L5 K FOR EXPORT MOG-2516N MOG-2516N ¥ H A
#10......FOR EXPORT MOG-2504N,M0G-2516H MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N &) i I

S

[



Note ( @EEC )#01

...... FOR MOG-2504N,M0G-2514N
...... FOR MOG-2516N

- 24 -

MOG-2504N, MOG-2514N F§
MOG-2516N H

' 14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
1 §t 15 A0 %% & B &
.
r
{
| -
| |
"' I
|
- |
I
I
|
|
|
|
! ;
! 7
l |
[ i
I
[= i
=13
B |
|
| :
- |
I
i
|
REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 #01 118-55954 NEEDLE "COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) N LA%¥99% (4-0") h3 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OQVER) M LAF¥I% (F-0") h3 i)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. MUA%eh% (3-07) (1)
4 118-56101 PIN UNIEE SRS AN S 1=l (1)
5 118-56200 FELT MUA¥¥ 7724 {3
6 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE ILAYFa-7" (0.1)
T 118-56507 TANK COVER A IV Vb (1)
8 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFF HT% 3. 77X (1)
10 118-56309 SUPPORT M43y 341 (1)
11 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /EIEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RAEI3YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK 1ALVEYY (1)
14 #02 118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) M LAFYI0F (4032) b3 1
_15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) M LA%¥92% ({08) h3 (1)
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) MLA¥e % (404) (1)
17 118-56101 PIN NURTEE SRS NN S o] (1)
18 118-56200 FELT MUAF T2 b (1)
- 19 BT-0700500-EA TUBE BV Fa-77 (0.1)
20 118-56309 SUPPORT MY-{3e2 441 (1)
21 55-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAEF2YT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
72 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 ThEGFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
23 118-56408 TANK IAVYRYY (1)
24 118-56507 TANK COVER LAYV T% (1)
25 55-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
26 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 B3 HT 2 3. TXTXL (1)
27 #01 118-55509 PRESSER MAFTIN 241 1
28 #01  118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM. MAMYY h3 1
29 #01  118-55400 FELT MARTINR 1
_30 #01] CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.1
31 #01 S8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 1
32 #01 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FABY 1
33 #01 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 ]



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
¥ i 5k BA 6%

— 25 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT
1 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREV (B) Lb®% LryEys B 1
2 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k545" % 5.2%X9.5X0.6 1
3 SQ-0000404-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LY EY” 1
4 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ILavFa-7° 0.2
5 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 1=6 1
6 118-40709 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER JEYASTL AR & 3 1
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L5 H"% 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
8 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F21-7 LUrYEY” 1
9 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yLEvF2-7" 0.2

10 C0-2000000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1
11 #01  120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT IN-N FTAFTFI92 TING 1
12 #02  118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT PIA-NC AR F2927INb 1
13 118-40808 OIL GAUGE AN -9 1
14 118-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER TN =" 491 1
15 118-41905 WASHER VEN M VS LI A 1
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASM. 751" h3 1
17 118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT CES TSN 1
18 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 ARV 15/64-28 L=7 1
19 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 YRR A 15/64-28 2
. - L
21 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER N 4T R R 4
22 118-40600 WORM UE RN 1
23 118-43851 OIL PUMP ASM. $2925°97° 945929 1
24 118-41707 WORM GEAR gt - AN AR (1)
25 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZYT 11/64-40 [=3.5 (2)
26 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. FURROVICYTY 44 b3 (1)
27 S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-T LYY EY” (1)
28 118-40162 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥2-2 F°U°44 B3 (1)
29 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION e ey (1)
30 118-43406 COVER - 1o Y7° Y973 (1)
31 SS-6090650-SP SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 k33Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
32 118-14712 FILTER LY PTT574NE 1
33 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER b Al I E N P 1S 1
34 118-43000 FILTER COVER T4M2-7% 1
35 118-43109 FILTER PACKING TANE~N° 9%y 1
36 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE TR AR 1
37 118-43554 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASM. 7 YN 47703 1
38 118-43505 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK T YN 477 wY (1)
39 118-43703 "WORM JOINT Pa-h¥a92Yy” a4 Vb (1)
_40 SQ-1150451-M7  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VYRS (i)
41 SQ-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"UUrYEY” (1)
42 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREV (B) Lb™% Luryzy™ B (1)
43 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 Rty D=3.7X4 L=3 (1)
44 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW T UNC 4P 1
45 SQ-1680451-MZ  FILTER JOINT N 470 YUrYEs” L
46 $SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYS 11/64-40 1.=9 4
47 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ILavFL-7" 0.1
48 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH CRE TSETE D A 1
49 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.1
Note ( @&Z0 )#0l...... FOR MOG-2504N MOG-2504N Fi
#0Dw o o FOR MOG-2514N,MOG-2516N MOG-2514N, MOG-2516N H

— 96 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B2 EXT7T— 7 VEFk

- 27 —



S T R A

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Y d A AMT
it 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F=TTh (8997 39) 1
2 K02  119-66702 BOLT A 428 L (A) 4
3 #03  115-71601 BOLT A - TrARET AR A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) )YRTIA9E (8937 99) B3 1
B 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.UPPER (BENCH) RI9A"GabL (BY9"3%) (1)
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOVER (BENCH) RIVATYa-bR (Y37 39) (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 WAFIEY2Y” D=3.5 L=18 3
8 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E7%9" 9/64-40 L=6 5
8 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EF$H"% 3.7X8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-ZhA4% 1
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE F-ZAR° VYT 1
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y==hr=ia 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION R =y0aTh 4
14 118-49601 SPACER R =I0a" KA -9~ 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. =40 4293 il
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 ; LTI F 11X21X2 4
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATFETETE 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 nyyy39+ 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAVER k¥R 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPQRT LERTY #41 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  VOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 WEvxyT  D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EFRTIAMINC - 1
23 #01  119-62859 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 292" v2-} (93) 1
24 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIYAT 2= F (1)
25 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTR. UPPER 2R I3~} (91) (1)
26 S5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M92%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
27 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRUTA e A (1)
28 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER PEVLVAS S b (1)
29 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oya7+9E 9/64-40 (3)
_30 #O1  SK-2351600-SC  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IAEFEYEIT D=3.5 L=16 3
31 #01  §5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F527297 11/64-40 L=7 2
32 #01  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOVWER (BENC RIIRTIa=bIR (B3I 99) 1

Note ( {EEE )#01

...... FOR JE
...... FOR DOMESTIC USE
...... FOR EXPORT

— 28 —

JE H
il ]
it H



FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

LR T — 7L B&

17.

- 29 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S B AMT
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7"h (£TYFM) 43 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C 2r428 A C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D EARETAE D 2
4 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 2B vag (T UFY) Y3 1
D 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 222t (£7VFY) (1)
6 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Y uxy” D=3-24 L=8 (2)
1 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER YI-Fo7F LAY~ (1
8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 29T Va-byF (1)
9 55-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 77y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
10 118-50609 RUBBER ya=phng Aty (1)
11 118-50500 SPRING YRR AR (1)
12 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% H%% 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
13 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 aYe°yxy" D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bAFIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 pYAFYr 3/8-18 12
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 784" 11X21X2 12
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 | NTR¥THTR 10X18X2.5 4
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION : F7-9va17 4 -
19 $S-6090830-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t73y" 9/64-40 L=6 5
20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3 3" 3, 7X8X0.3 3
21 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-ZF34% 1
22 118-50807 CASE SPONGE i . SV 1
23 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE V=T == 1
24 118-498379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Tu=b97430973 (BT UFV9%) 1
25 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 oA 9E M8 192 (4)
26 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E73737 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
27 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Tb-b9%4% 9575 (1)
28 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-b9¥42%3 (1)
29 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 nYEy7+E" A M8 L=25 (4)
30 D8204-555-D00  QUTGOING STOPPER LR YRRIN - 1
31 111-55108 DRAVER LFRY 1
32 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT 27U M 2
33 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 REYREYT D=3.1 L=15 6
34 #01  119-62859 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIRT 2~ (93) 1
35 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET BHIAT gy (1)
36 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER Rt (9L (1)
37 55-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5R%YT 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
38 118-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER yagbyT 2% (1)
39 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER U/ i Y R (1)
40 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y9 9/64-40 (3)
41 #01  SK-2351600-SC  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFFFYT D=3.5 L=16 3
42 #01  S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F2FYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 #01  118-49908 WASTE CHUTE, LOVER 2IP2T Y-k Y3 (#973-) 1

Note ( EEEE )#Ol

...... FOR JE

— 30 =

JE H



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOG 2504N.MOG 2514N)

S 37 % B B % (MOG - 2504N, MOG-2514NF)

= 37 =



I\

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION E ¥y X 4 AMT.
1 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASH. 13799% (43) 1
2 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 1F27IF™ () (4)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ (4)
4 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LS M v e A (1)
5 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {b279F" JAp3y” (4)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 E72%9™ M6 L=16 (4)
7 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1M27 ARPUIL 9FT H3 ()
8 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 €523 M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
9 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AMPUIADTT BAST - (1)
10 NM-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 23739+ M5X0,8 1ya (1)
11 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 137 PPV 97" (1)
12 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1M2F AbPVI4 V4 (1)
13 S5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAETEIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
14 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A2FETY (91) (1)
b HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5XQ.8 nY377Y+ M5X0,.8 1va (2)
16 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1hEFRT-Y%" 7 (1)
17 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT22YT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER AR27E%Y (9%) (1)
19 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER AMeF TLRTA (4)
20 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN {h3395%"9 (4)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SIS LPE A (4)
22 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1F2% ¥ (4)
23 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFT3%% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
24 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5%0.8 03739+ M5X0.8 132 (4)
_25 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 RY4739+ MG 1ya (2)
26 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AETYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
27 SM-4061201-SE  SCREV M6 L=12 FAT2IT M6 L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1PITIFTHRYL A (1)
29 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AMEFR" - baATY} (2)
30 WP-1702600-S0  VASHER 17X30X2.8 B39 3% 17X30X2.6 (2)
g% WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N2$°37% 18,4X26.6X3.2 (1)
33

B3321-704-L0OB
MAD-11532000

SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B
CORD STAPLE

=99 .

{F7OF 441 B
3=+ 23Y7°N

(3)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOG 2516N)

H 3T % 8 B £ (MOG 2516N M)

|

Tm

— 33 —




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E @i o o A AMT.
1 120-26050 1h2799% (93) 1
2 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 12977441 B (1)
3 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 27977 (A) (4)
4 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {3 (5)
2 111-84108 SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP 557 S O e e O (1)
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AFFIFT Ypry” (4)
7 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E52%%" M6 L=16 (4)
3 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1R85 AFFPUP4 957 b3 (1)
9 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E32%2" M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
10 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER APPUIA9T" fAR - (1)
> Ll NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nyp7YE M5X0.8 132 (1)
12 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM AR2F AFPUEL BF" (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOVER THREAD GUIDE 137 AFPUF4 V% (1)
14 S5-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 METFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
15 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER {b275°9 (91) (1)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 YB73YF M5X0.8 132 (2)
17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARFRFET 93" 5 (1)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1R27E™ (V%) (1)
_20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {b9% FLP"A (5)
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFRFGTE™Y (5)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SERE L (5)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1heF 9reT3 (5)
24 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A3 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
2D NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ayh739+ M5X0,8 12 (5)
26 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayA739F M6 132 (2)
27 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WAEI2YT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
28 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2%Y" M6 L=12 (2)
29 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ARIFIT T A (1)
30 B3317-704-000  NUT (15 . {b273" - FAFYE (2)
31 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 B39 472 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 VS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N353 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
33 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE il S (3)
34 #01  119-58154 THREAD STAND ASM. (LARGE SPOOL) 1b2799% (93) 1
=35 #01  B3302-704-LBR  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B {}2795" B h3 (1)
36 #01  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1F3f (1)
37 #01  B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1RRFOT™ Ipy® (2)
38 #01  SM-6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 k723" M6 L=16 (2)
39 #01  111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 1F25797" B (1)
40 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=+ 2797°M (3)

Note ( #FEE )#01

SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND & FOR JE

- 34 —

AERWHEXBRZ R JE

R e .

AR st 34 s



20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

o 551 7 SC AR on BY £k

I |

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON L b s S AMT
1 #01  55-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 1=3.2 PAFY® 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02  38-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 PAFY™ 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER ARARDT 20° T 1
4 115-44905 LOVER LOOPER aN-n° 1
5 115-45308 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JRN-N° YY 95" 1
6 P5-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A°YWTECY 2.0X10 1
7 115-66908 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1" -ny9y 1
8 SS-6060510-TP  SCREW 37/32-56 L=4.5 k339" 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
9 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFY™ 11/64-40 L=4 1

10 #03  120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) MT3PAR (C) 1
11 S8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WEFRYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
12 #04  119-56505 HANDWHEEL C N3 (C) 1
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE Fa9299842 1
Note ( {32 )#01...... FOR MOG-2504N MOG-2504N A
L FOR MOG-2514N,MOG-2516N. MOG-2514N,MDG-2516N F§
HOB e FOR MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N MOG-2504N, MOG-2516N
#04...... FOR MOG-2514N MOG-2514N

- 35 —



|

Sy S i 1= LI B S O I EAR TS
SEJTLiﬁbvi PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b H HQ o # H NO o HO Vi = ]

“0500300-EA 26 4 | B3105-804-000 20 51 |CS-111101E-SH 23 & SH-4051405-SE 32 17
g?-OSOOBOO—EA 26 9 [B3105-804-000 20 60 |CS-1201010-SH 8 13 |SM-4051405-SE 34 18
BT-0500300-EA 26 47 |B3105-804-000 20 69 SH-4061201-SE 32 27
BT-0700500-EA 24 6 |B3109-704-000 20 70 |D8204-555-D00 28 22 | SH-4061201-SE 34 28
BT-0700500-EA 24 19 |B3112-704-000 20 27 | D8204-555-D00 30 30 | SH-8053000-SE 32 &
B1211-804-000 6 19 [B3112-704-000 20 37 SH-BO53000-SE 34 g
B1211-804-000 6 34 [B3112-704-000 20 46 | HAO-11532000 32 33 |SM-6061810-SC 32 6
B1212-704-000 6 18 |B3112-704-000 20 55 | MAD-11532000 34 33 | SM-6061610-SC 34 7
B1214-704-000 6 1 | B3112-704-000 20 64 | MAU-11532000 34 40 | SH-6061610-5C 34 38
B1215-804-000 6 7 |B3113-352-000 20 10 | HC-0336009-00 8 64 |SM-0082513-CF 30 - 29
B1219-804-000 6 6 |B3120-125-000 20 19 | MC-2630012-00 8 B0 [S0-0000404-HZ 26 3
B1402-804-040 8 15 [B3120-352-000 20 22 | HC-2630012-00 8 68 |S0-1110401-HZ 26 g
B1403-352-C00 23 1 | B3120-352-000 20 32 | MDC-270B1400 8 B3 |S50-1150451-HzZ 26 27
B1411-804-400 8 25 |B3120-352-000 20 41 | HTV-840B1900 8 67 |S0-1150451-HZ 28 40
B1422-804-040 14 21 |B3120-352-000 20 50 | MTV-640B2100 & 59 |S0-1150453-Hz 28 41
B1508-804-000 18 14 | B3120-352-000 20 59 S0-1680451-MHZ 26 45
B1508-804-000 18 33 |B3120-352-000 20 68 | HM-6050001-SE 32 10 |SS-1080930-5SP ¥
B1510-814-000 18 35 | B3120-704-000 20 30 | NM-B050001-SE- 32 15 |[S§S-1110840-SP 4 10
B1511-814-000 18 29 | B3120-704-000 200 39 | NH-6050001-SE - 32 24 | $5-2110910-5L 22 1
B1515-804-008 16 11 | B3120-704-000 20 48 | NM-8050001-SE 34 11 |S3-3090610-SP g—=ih
B1529-804-000 16 32 | B3120-704-000 20 57 | NM-6050001-SE 34 18 |55-3080610-Sp 14 36
B1534-804-000 16 14 |B3120-704-000 20 g NH-6050001-SE 34 25 |S$$-4060310-SP 23 g
B1535-804-040 16 22 |B3126-012-000 20 2] NH-6060001-SE 32 25 |S$5-4060310-SP 23 24
B1536-804-000 16 21 |B3126-012-000 20 31 | NM-5080001-SE 34 26 | S5-4080320-TP 5 —23
B1604-704-000 10 31 |B3126-012-000 20 40 NH-G080600-SH 30 25 |55-4080610-SP 12 18
B1606-704-000 10 29 |B3126-012-000 20 49 NS-6080210-SP 8 72 |55-4080610-SP 15 15
B1609-804-B00 10 25 | B3126-012-000 20 58 | NS-6090310-SP 4 21 |S$-4080610-SP 15 —22
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3126-012-000 20 87 | NS-B080310-SP 23 31 | S5-4090515-Sp ==
B1611-804-0A0 10 15 |B3302-704-LBB 34 35 | NS-6090310-SP 28 29 ['S5-4090615-Sp 14 18
B1613-804-000 10 21 | B3304-704-000-4 32 9 | N5-8090310-5P 30 40 | SS-4050615-5P 20 4
B1614-704-000 10 13 | B3304-704-000-4 34 10 | NS-6110420-5p 2 12 | S5-4090815-5p 2 —23
B1615-704-000 10 20 | B3305-704-000-A 32 16 NS-6110420-3P 18 30 | S5-4090815-Sp 4§ 23
B1620-804-000 16 § | B3305-704-00024 34 17 N5-6150310-SP 16 25 | 85-4081015-5P Z 17
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3309-704-040 32 7 | NS-8240830-SN 28 18 | 85-4091015-Sp 12 38
B1645-704-000-4 12 B2 B3308-704-040 34 8 | NS-6240630-SHN 30 15 | 53-4091015-Sp 24 8
B1646-704-000-4 12 48 B3309-704-000 32 11 | HS-6620320-SP 10 7 | 88-4091015-SP 24 25
B1647-704-000-4 12 g9 B3309-704-000 34 12 | HS-6680410-SP 4 42 |35-4110515-3P < 16
B1850-704-000 10 43 |B3311-012-000 32 21 rrEsiEeilGe ¢ LSS-4110715-8 2 —28
B1651-704-000 10 46 | B3311-012-000 34 22 | PS-02000682-KH. 514153 | 8§5-4110715-SP 2 40
B1652-704-000 10 42 | B3311-804-000 32 12 | PS-0200082-KH 156 29 [88-4110715-5p 14 38
B1654-704-000 10 41 [B3311-804-000 34 13 | PS-0200102-KH 35 6 |S55-4110715-5P 20 14
B1663-804-000 12 35 | B3317-704-000 32 2% | PS-0300132-KH 10 32 |S5-4110715-5P 20 - 18
B2017-372-000 20 20 | B3317-704-000 34 30 | PS-0400182-X0 4 26 |SS-4110715-5p 24 33
B2102-316-000-4 15 6 | B3318-704-L00-4 32 5 | P5-0400222-K0 12 67 |S5-4110915-3p 24 =11
B2103-816-040 15 1 [ B3318-704-L00-A 34 ] 58-4110915-8p 26 48
B2103-816-000-8 15 2 [ B3318-704-L00-4 34 37 RE-0300000-K0 12 77 | 85-4120615-5P 2 19
B2105-816-000 15 5 | B3319-704-L00 32 3 | RE-0500000-K0 12 26 | S8-4120615-Sp ==
B2106-816-CA0 15 16 |B3319-704-L00 34 4 RE-0900000-KP 12 66 |sSS-4120815-SP 12 37
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3319-704-L00 34 36 [ R0O-0371801-00 12 6 |85-4120615-Sp 200 11
B2108-816-0A0 15 9 |B3320-704-L00-A 32 20 R0-0371801-00 14 34 |SS5-4121015-Sp 4= =4
B2110-816-000-8 15 24 B3320-704-L00-4 34 21 RO-0601501-00 12 63 |S5-4121015-Sp 6 30
B2111-716-000 15 11 |B3321-704-L0B 32 32 | RO-0781901-00 12 3 |55-4121215-8P Fe=—r7
B2113-816-000 15 18 |B3321-704-L0B 34 2 | R0O-3473501-00 6 37 |S5-4150715-5p 26 18
B2114-816-CA0 15 19 |[B3321-704-L00 32 28 | R0-4801201-00 12 52 |§8-4150915-5p 4 8
B2115-816-000 15 21 |B3321-704-L00 34 20 | R4300-GOM-JAD-A 22 2 | 85-5090610-5P 28 28
B2119-816-800 15 8 |B3525-357-000 26 | R4305-GOH-EAO 22 4 |SS-5090610-SP 30 37
B2120-816-000 15 4 |B3525-357-000 25 4o R4612-GOF-JA0 22 6 |[S$S-5110710-SP 58 31
B2201-816-000 20 6 | B3525-704-000 8 6 55-5110710-5P 30 14
B2202-816-000 20 5 | B3525-704-000 8 11 [SB-1100003-00 8 8 |83-5110710-Sp 30 42
B2204-816-000 20 2 |B4111-804-00F 23 22 | SD-0260271-SP 10 30 |SS-5150510-Sp 50 9
B2314-019-000 20 18 | B4115-704-000 22 31 |SD-0450701-TP 6 14 | 83-8060210-Sp 18 28
B2401-816-000 20 12 1B9112-804-000 35 3 | 8D-0450701-Tp 6 17 | SS-6060340-SPp 10 40
B2402-7168-000 20 8 SD-0450701-Tp 6 21 | S5-6060340-SP 18 11
B2507-804-000-8 14 4 |(0-2000000-00 14 22 | SD-0450701-TP 6 26 |S5-6060440-TF 14 45
B2508-704-000 14 51 |(C0-2000000-00 24 30 | SD-0450701-Tp 6 30 |S5-6060440-Tp 18 3
B2509-704-000 14 1 ] CQ-2000000-00 26 10 | SD-0801021-Sp 22 36 | S5-6060440-TP 18
B2525-352-000 15 25 |C0-2020000-00 8 27 |SD-0630371-Sp 16 3 | SS-6060440-Tp 18
B2530-704-000 14 41 |Q-2020000-00 8 33 |SD-0720271-SP 12 28 |SS-0B0440-Tp 18
B2531-704-000 14 54 | €0-2020000-00 8 37 |SD-0720803-TH 15 7 | $5-B060510-TP 35
B2531-704-000 15 30 |(£Q-2020000-00 15 17 | 5K-2351600-5C 28 7 |55-6080410-5p 8
B2739-761-000 22 38 |(0-2020000-00 15 20 | SK-2351600-SC 28 30 | S5-6080410-Sp 8
B3101-804-000 20 45 | CQ-2020006-00 286 49 | SK-2351600-SC 30 41 |55-6080410-Sp 12
B3102-804-000 20 54 | £5-0400511-SD 2 8 | SK-3311500-5C 28 21 | S5-6080410-Sp 14
B3103-804-000 20 B3 | CS-087081A-SH 8 30 |SK-3311500-SC 30 33 | $8-6090420-5p 30
B3105-804-000 200 33 | CS$-095081B-SH 10 17 | SK-3382001-SE 32 26 | 8$5-6090440~Sp 10
B3105-804-000 20 42 | CS-103121A-SH 14 2 | 8K-3382001-SE 34 27 J 55-6090620-Sp 12

= 56 —

B,



5 1IN E 2

B PART S

z=5

NUMEER 1L.C
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i (=R ki3 = g H_HO GE H KO
$5-6000620-SP 14 48 |SS-7110840-SP 24 12 |TA-0370301-H0 26 43 | 115-21002 16 15
SS-B0D0G30-SP 14 42 |SS-7110840-SP 24 22 | TA-0550604-RO. 24 32 | 115-2110] 16 17
SS-6090630-SP 28 8 | 8S-7110910-TP 6 13 |TA-0800504-R0 12 7 |115-21200 18 5
$5-6090630-SP 30 19 | $8-7110910-TP 6 16 |TA-1030402-R0 10 14 |115-21200 15 2
$S-6090650-SP 18 10 | $8-7110910-TP 6 23 | TA-1250406-R0 2 24 |115-21200 18 41
$5-6090650-SP 18 27 | SS-7110910-TP 6 28 |TA-1871602-R0 4 34 |115-21259 T
$S-6090650-SP 18 46 | $5-7110810-TP 6 32 | TA-2050805-R0 4 28 |115-21267 18 40
$S-6090650-SP 26 31 | SS-7110910-TP 10 22 115-21275 18 54
$5-6090810-TP 6 4 |ss-7111120-SP 12 57 |WP-0350516-sD 18 7 |115-21309 18 53
$8-6110420-TP 8 31 |SS-7111410-SP 6 52 |UP-0350516-SD 18 24 | 115-21408 18 49
SS-A110610-TP 16 8 |SS-7111410-SP 16 31 |WP-0350516-SD 18 43 | 115-21507 18 48
SS-6110610-TP 22 18 | SS-7111410-SP 356 11 |VWP-0370310-3D 4 14 |115-21606 18 ° 50
$$-6110610-TP 22 50 |58-7112420-5P 6 48 | WP-0370316-SD 4 22 |115-21705 18 45,
SS-110610-TP 26 5 |SS-7120910-SP 12 5 |WP-0370316-SD 23 18 | 115-21804 18 52
$S-6110710-TP 10 28 | §5-7121410-TP 8 38 |Vp-0370316-SD 28 9 |115-21903 1 2
35.6110710-TP 15 22 |SS-7151120-SP 22 32 | WP-0370316-5D 30 12 | 115-21903 18 19
9S-6111040-SP 23 13 |S$5-7151340-TP 14 9 |WP-0370316-SD 30 20 | 115-21903 18 38
$S-6111440-3P 5 13 | SS-7151550-SP 10 44 | WP-0371026-SD 24 9 | 115-22000 18 42
SS_B111610-SP 23 18 |SS-7161040-SP 16 26 |WP-0371026-SD 24 26 | 115-22703 18 47
$5-6121010-SP 22 9 |S55-8080310-TP 8 58 | WP-0450000-SD 2 15 |115-27967 12 - 32
$5-6121020-SP 10 19 | $5-8080310-TP 8 62 |WP-0460556-SD 12 79 |115-28304 12 14
$5-6121020-5P 14 5 | S$-8080310-TP g 66 | WP-0480856-SP 12 58 | 115-28403 12 24
$$-6121226-TP 10 3 | 55-8080322-TP 2 g | WP-0480856-5P 26 7 | 115-28502 Y216
$5-6121220-TP 10 11 |SS-8080322-TP 35 1 | WP-0520656-5A 26 2 | 115-28005 1276
$5-8121220-TP 12 33 | 35-8080322-TP 35 2 | WP-0621016-5D 12 70 | 115-28104 12--173
$5-6121220-TP 15 10 | $5-8090410-SP 4 18 | WP-0651056-SD 8 40 |115-29906 12 8
SS-6121220-TP 15 14 | 5S-8090410-SP 8 50 | VP-0651056-3H 26 20 | 115-30102 10 Z
$5-6122030-SP 4 27 |S5S-8110410-TP 8§ 51 |WP-0751576-5D 4 40 |115-39053 15 13
$5-6122510-5P 4 25 |Ss-8110410-TP 10 18 | VWP-0764016-SP 6 44 |115-44251 14 23
SS-8151210-SP 16 24 |SS-8110410-TP 12 11 |WP-0850002-SC 30 26 | 115-44350 14 13
S5-6151440-SP 22 40 | $5-8110410-TP 20 7 |WP-1102016-SC 28 16 | 115-44400 " =12
S5-6151812-TP § 41 |SS-8110410-TP 26 25 | WP-1102016-3C 30 _16 | 115-44805 35 4
$5-6151820-TP 20 74 |SS-8110422-TP 2 6 |WP-1702600-50 32 30 |115-45100 14 33
$8-6661110-5P 12 61 |s8-8110422-TP 2 38 | WP-1702600-50 34 31 |115-45308 35 5
$5-6741010-5P 4 46 |SS-8110422-TP 15 27 | WS-0451040-KP 6 49 |115-50100 20 28
$5-7060310-=5P 12 40 | SS-8110422-TP 16 4 | ¥S-0510002-KN 32— p3 —-115=50200 20 36
SS-7060310-SP 12 42 | SS5-8110422-TP 20 75 |VS-0510002-KN 34 24 | 115-50308 20 24
$$-7080310-5P 12 47 | 55-8110422-TP 35 9 | ¥S-0822010-KP 4 41 | 115-50803 20=—123
S§-7060510-SP 12 49 | 55-8110510-3P 16 13 | ¥S-1002560-KR 28 17 | 115-50852 211
SS_7060510-SP 22 47 |SS-8110750-P 10 27 | ¥S-1002560-KR 30 17 | 115-51009 ¢ 71
$S-7060610-SP 14 20 | 55-8120740-8P 8 12 |Vs-1643202-KR 32 31 | 115-65058 25 2
$S-7080510-TP 18 51 | $S-8120740-5P 8 29 |¥S-1643202-KR 34 32 |115-65207 1l
$S-7080520-SP 18 8 |SS-8120740-SP 18 16 | VZ-0420350-KP 7 7 11585306 2
$S-7080520-SP 18 13 | SS-8120740-SP 23 12 | WZ-0641510-KP 16 2 | 115-65405 23 30
$S-7080520-SP 18 25 | SS-8151150-SP 6 43 | VZ-2640310-KH 6 36 |115-85504 25 %
$5-7080520-SP 18 32 | $5-8660330-sP 12 2 115-85803 23 28
$5-7080520-SP 18 44 | SS-8660330-SP 23 6 | 101-28803 26 21 |115-65702 2z 22
$$-7080510-SP 4 13 |Ss-8660530-TP 14 3 |111-55108 28 19 | 115-65801 23 1
$S-7090510-SP 22 48 | S5-8660610-TP 8 14 |111-55108 30 31 |115-65900 23 3
$§-7090530-SP 2 43 |S5-9090410-TP 14 18 | 111-55207 28 20 |115-66403 22 23
$$-7090530-5P 2 46 |SS-9090610-TP 14 25 | 111-55207 30 32 |115-68502 22 24
$5-7090530-SP 8 44 |S$5-9090813-TP 23 17 | 111-83803 34 39 |115-66809 23 10
$S-7090530-SP 8 73 |S$$-9111010-sP 12 25 |111-83902 32 22 |115-66908 55—
$5-7090540-TP 8 43 |S$s-9111010-SP 12 59 |111-83002 34 23 |115-71403 28 13
$S-7090610-SP 22 44 |S5-0111010-SP 22 22 | 111-84009 32 19 |115-71403 30 18
$5-7000610-SP 24 11 |SS-9111050-SP 12 17 |111-84009 34 20 |115-71601 ==
$S-7000810-SP 24 21 |SS-9111610-Sp 23 28 | 111-84108 32 4 |115-71809 30—
$S-7000820-TP 12 45 |SS-9112420-TP 23 33 | 111-84108 34 5 |115-71908 30 3
$5-7090710-SP 22 26 |SS-9151210-TP 4 32 |115-00808 & 2 |115-82079 14 26
$$-7090850-SP 14 44 | 88-0151210-TP 6 24 |115-01301 2 5 |115-82160 14 14
$S-7091410-5P 6 2 |855-9151210-TP 6 33 |115-03703 4 39 |115-82509 g 2
$S-7092110-TP 23 29 | S§-9151210-TP 8 16 |115-03851 4 44 |115-98000 23 21
$S-7110410-SP 8 9 |Ss-9151210-TP 10 16 | 115-03901 4 43 |116-50900 6 9
$5-7110510-SP 2 31 |$$-9151210-TP 14 24 |115-10609 6 35 |116-51100 8 6l
$5-7110540-SP 32 13 |SS-0151210-TP 14 27 | 115-15053 6 15 |116-51304 18 9
$5-7110540-SP 34 14 |SS-9151210-TP 14 55 |115-15152 8 21 |116-51304 18 26
$S-7110710-SL 20 76 | SS-9151210-TP 15 31 1 115-15202 § 24 |116-51502 18 6
$8-7110720-3P 2 42 |S$S-9151210-TP 16 23 | 115-15301 8 22 |116-51502 18 23
$S-7110720-SP 22 14 |SS-9152130-CP 26 19 | 115-15459 g 26 |116-51601 12 13
$5-7110720-TP 15 3 |SS-9661230-CP 23 3 |115-15500 8 28 |116-51700 12 23
SS-7110810-5P 10 34 | SS-0681610-TP 6 45 |115-15608 8 49 |116-51809 =5
$S-7110840-SP 4 11 |ST-6030821-04 4 38 |115-15707 8 85 |116-51908 14 8
$S-7110840-SP 14 30 |ST-6030821-0A 30 6 | 115-17059 8 32 |116-80402 8 57
$S-7110840-SP 14 50 | ST-6030821-0A 30 13 | 115-17307 8§ 34 |116-80501 18 16
$S-7110840-SP- 22 39 115-17505 8 3 |116-80550 18 4
$5-7110840-SP 22 43 | TA-0180401-H0 g8 4 |115-17802 § 7 |116-80568 181
=37 -




j =N P AR T =

=55

E R L 1o L DN E >¢
;;gTLigNﬂ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B { S E _H - N0 mE H HO m#H LEEE
116-80576 B 17T |118=23309 10 35 | 118-41905 26: 15 FI119-51160 2 26
116-80600 18 15 | 118-23408 10 36 | 118-42903 g 5 | 118-51506 4 6
116-80708 18 12 | 118-23507 10 26 |118-43000 26 34 | 119-58307 6 47
117-00101 18 30 |118-23606 8 17 [118-43109 26 35 | 118-56505 5 /5l
117-01604 12 12 | Fl8=-23804 10 12 | 118-43208 26 33 | 14-56505 36 I
117-01703 12 22 | 118-24000 10 4 [ 118-43307 26 36 | 119-56703 20 44
118-00307 4 24 | 118-24059 10 1 | 118-43408 26 30 |119-58752 20 43
118-00505 4 12 |118-24109 10 8 1118-43505 26 38 |[119-56802 20 B2
118-00604 4 3 [118-24208 12 21 |[118-43554 26 37 | 119-5685] 20 61
118-00802 4 17 | 118-24257 12 19 | 118-43604 28 44 | 119-56901 20 - B3
118-00901 4 16 1 118-24307 12 20 | 118-43703 26 39 |119-56950 20 b2
118-01008 4 19 | 118-24408 10 45 |118-43851 26 23 | 119-57107 20 26
118-01107 4 20 | 118-24505 12 4 | 118-45153 6 12 |119-57208 2% . 35
118-01867 22 - 33 [ 118-24653 12 1 | 118-45203 23 & | 119-57305 20 29
118-02014 22 35 | 118-24703 12 50 | 118-45302 23 14 [ 119-57305 20 38
118-02105 22 34 | 118-24802 12 53 | 118-45609 23 15 1119-57305 20 47
118-02204 2 10 {118-24301 12 51 |118-46219 22| 2F G 119-57305 20~ 56
118-02402 2 11 [ 118-25007 12 44 | 118-46417 ' 22 25 | 119-57305 20 B85
118-02501 2 - 21 | H18-25106 12 43 | 118-46607 22 15 [118-57404 32 18
118-02600 2 25 | F18-25205 12 41 | 118-48805 22 20 | 119-57404 ad- - 39
118-02907 2 30 |118-25304 12 34 | 118-46805 22 30 |119-57503 32 14
118-03004 Z 37 | 118-25403 12 46 | 118-48805 a2 37 | 118-57503 15
118-03103 2 47 {118-25601 12 39 | 118-46904 22 12 | 119-57602 32 2
118-03202 2 45 | 118-25700 12 36 | 118-47100 22 41 |119-57802 34 3
118-03301 2 44 | 118-25858 12 64 |118-47811 22 18 | 119-58055 32 1
113-03400 2 41 |[118-25908 12 74 | 118-47902 22 Bl |[118-58154 A
118-03905 2 28 |118-26005 12 78 | 118-48405 23 27 | 119-59400 28 1
118-04002 2 30 |118-26104 12 75 | 118-49361 28 15 |T119-59558 30 1
118-04309 2 27 |118-268203 12 80 |118-49361 30 28 | 119-60002 28 ]
118-04408 B2 8 |118-26310 12 27 | 118-49379 30 24 | 119-80002 28 32
118-0:4507 22 17 | 118-26401 12 31 | 118-49403 28 12 | 119-80101 28 5
118-04713 22 189 | 118-27607 12 48 |118-49403 30 23 | 119-80150 28 4
118-04804 4 9 | 118-27904 : 12 54 | 118-49601 28 14 |119-60200 30 5
118-05009 4 5 | 118-28050 12 10 | 118-49908 30 43 | 119-60259 30 4
118-05207 4 33 |118-28100 10 39 | 118-50401 30 7 | 118-60309 30 8
118-06304 22 3 |118-28209 16 33 | 118-50500 30 11 |1198-82800 20 24
118-06304 22 5 |118-28308 12 81 | 118-50609 30 10 | 119-62800 36 35
118-06304 22 7 | 118-28407 12 55 | 118-50708 28 10 |119-82859 20 =43
118-06304 22 13 | 118-28555 12 29 | 118-50708 30 21 |119-82859 30 34
118-10366 4 46 | 118-28605 12 60 | 118-50807 28 11 | 119-62909 28 25
118-11403 6 38 | 118-29207 15 12 | 118-50807 30 22 |119-62909 30 36
118-11502 6 40 |118-29355 15 28 | 118-50908 30 27 | 119-68702 28 2
118-11601 6 41 | 118-29504 20 I | 118=55251 24 28 |119-80307 25 27
118-11809 6 10 | 118-29603 20 3 | 118-55400 24 29 |119-80307 30 38
118-12104 G b |118-31203 6 31 |118-55509 24 27 | 119-80406 28 28
118-12708 6 3 | 118-31302 14 6 | 118-55905 24 3 |119-804086 30 39
116-14100 & 10 |118-31906 14 32 }118-55954 24 1 | 118-81502 12 65
118-14308 & 18 | 118-32300 14 58 | 118-55970 24 2 | 119-99802 14 47
118-14407 8 & | 118-32458 14 52 | 118-56002 24 16 | 120-00600 2 18
118-14712 26 32 | 118-32706 14 40 | 118-56051 24 14 | 120-00709 220
118-14803 8 30 | 118-32805 14 37 | 118-56077 24 15 | 120-00808 4 29
118-15057 & 36 |118-32004 14 35 | 118-56101 24 4 | 120-00907 4 30
118-15107 a4 35 | 118=33001 14 28 |[118-56101 24 17 |120-02507 =—r]
118-15200 & 48 |118-33100 14 43 | 118-56200 24 5 |120-02606 6 42
118-16105 & 18 | 118-32209 14 49 | 118-56200 24 18 |120-03109 & 46
118-16204 8 53 |118-33308 14 17 | 118-56309 24 10 |120-03208 8 B2
118-16303 8 54 | 118-33407 14 39 |118-56309 24 20 |120-03604 15 26
118-16410 & b5 |118-33506 14 29 | 118-56408 24 13 | 120-03703 20—15
118-16501 8 42 | 118-34803 26 48 | 118-56408 24 23 | 120-04008 6 22
118-16600 8 45 |118-36103 20 73 | 118-56507 24 7 1120-04008 6 27
118-16709 20 13 | 118-36202 20 72 | 118-56507 24 24 | 120-04057 6 20
118-17004 & 47 | 118-36400 20 77 | 118-90001 ‘14 45 | 120-04065 6—25
118-17459 8 I | 118-40162 26 28 |119-06203 16 § | 120-04156 6 29
118-19109 16 28 |{118-40303 26 29 |119-08302 16 1 }120-04206 4 —18
118-19208 16 20 | 118-40600 26 22 | 119-48502 10 5 | 120-04354 14 10
118-19307 16 27 | 118-40709 26 6 |119-48601 10 6 | 120-04362 14 1
118-19414 16 19 | 118-40808 26 13 | 119-48759 2 1 | 120-04404 26 11
118-19505 16 20 | 118-40907 26 14 | 119-48858 2 2 {120-04503 14 15
118-18703 18 18 | 118-41053 26 16 | 119-48005 2 3 | 120-04800 23-— 19
118-201064 i 10 | 118-41202 26 17 | 119-49104 2 4 | 120-04909 PR )]
L1E-20214 b 12 1 118-41310 4 37 | 119~-49252 2 14 | 120-05005 2e——43
1I8-20004 16 7 1 118-41418 4 35 |119-49401 2 48 | 120-05104 22— 728
118-20602 16 5 | 118-41517 4 36 | 119-49609 22 20 | 120-05302 35 13
118-20404 16 6 | 118-41608 26 12 | 119-50003 4 1 | 120-05559 22 10
FH8-23176 10 23 | 118-41707 26 24 |119-50805 2 38 | 120-05567 22 11
118-23200 10 38 | 118-41855 26 26 | 119-51001 4 7 |120-09007 2

= ==

Pr

o i




ER L C = I NDE2X i 22 PARTS ??ffi
g;%;;ééxd PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o #r B NO _mE H K0 & H KO SE B HO
120-10807 =3
120-10856 18 18
120-10864 18 21
120-10872 18 36
120-14908 14 T
120-15301 22=4h
120-15400 22 46
120-15509 22 42
120-15608 22 49
120-22155 4 18
120-25607 & 46
120-26706 6 50
120-25706 3 10
120-25854 20 25
120-25853 20 34
120-26050 34 1
120-26100 743
120-26308 3
120-28304 & 68
120-28502 8§ 170
120-28601 8 7

A0




